Date of Starting of e-Tender for 
submission of online Techno- 
Commercial Bid and price Bid and 
minutes of Pre-bid meeting at 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/epro
cn 

March 06, 2026 (Friday) from 05:00 PM 
onwards 

g. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

₹6,48,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs and Forty-Eight 
Thousand only) in the form of NEFT or DD in 
favour of Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai.    

The Demand Draft shall be submitted in sealed 
cover addressed to  

Regional Director, Reserve Bank of India, 
Estate Cell, C-7 Building, 3rd floor, Bandra 
Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051